504219609 02/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4266286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAO MULPURI	11/14/2016
DHAIRYA SHRIVASTAVA	05/10/2016
STEPHEN C. BROWN	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEW, INC.	
Street Address: 195 SOUTH MILPITAS BOULEVARD		
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015038667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: IMONTEZ@WAVSIP.COM

WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: PO BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP063WO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ISTUYEE MONTEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Istuyee Montez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=VIEWP063WO_Executed ASSIGN#page1.tif source=VIEWP063WO_Executed ASSIGN#page2.tif source=VIEWP063WO_Executed ASSIGN#page3.tif source=VIEWP063WO Executed ASSIGN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041207 FRAME: 0457 504219609

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the PCT international patent application entitled: CONTROL METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR NETWORKS OF OPTICALLY SWITCHABLE WINDOWS DURING REDUCED POWER AVAILABILITY (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP063WO), and

(1) for which I am a named inventor on a PCT international patent application that designates the U.S.;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on (June 30, 2015) as PCT Application No. (PCT/US15/38667);

AND/OR

(3) which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on (June 30, 2014) as Application No. (62/019,325);

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced PCT international application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in any applications (e.g., national phase applications) based upon, and patents (including U.S. and foreign patents and the right to claim priority) based upon, the above-referenced PCT international application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said PCT international application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, any U.S. and foreign national phase patent applications based on the above-referenced PCT international patent application, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.





Signeo	d on the date in	dicated beside my	/ signature.			
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Rao Mulpuri	My	, Dat	e: <u>Nov 14, 2</u>	016
			NOTARY			
State (of Catalano	· S)			
	y of Zimle) ss.			
persor	On <u>JUNDO</u> nally appeared	le before n Rao Lluly	ne, <u>1/6556</u> .w.s.	4.7mm4		>
subsci his/he	ibed to the wit r/their authoriz	hin instrument and ed capacity(ies), a	ry evidence to be t d acknowledged to and that by his/her/ which the person(s	me that he/sho their signature	e/they executed th (s) on the instrum	e same in ent the
	•	ALTY OF PERJUI	RY under the laws t.	of the State of	that	the
WITN	ESS my hand	and official seal.			the will be with sent sent weather with and	
Signat	are <i>41</i>	7-0		Na Carlo	MELISSA A. PINNE COMM. #201935 Notary Public - Califor Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr. 1	rnia O

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.				
1) Signature: Jack Surivastava Date: 05/10/16 Typed Name: Dhairya Shrivastava				
NOTARY				
State of CAUTONIA)				
State of				
On MAY 10, 2016 before me, MICHEUE FIS ARCANGEL,				
personally appeared				
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is here subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Lille March Signature Same Corrections Control Same Contr				

RECORDED: 02/08/2017

Signed	on the date in	dicated beside my sign	nature.	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stephen C. Brown	<u> </u>	Date: 4-1/14/2016
			NOTARY	
State o	of <u>CAUFOR</u>	RNIA)	
	y of SANTA) ss.)	
	On MARCH	4, 2016 before me, _	MUHALE PB CHRK BROWN	AFRANGIL,
person	ally appeared_	STEPHEN	CHRE BROWN	***************************************
his/her person	r/their authoriz (s), or the enti fy under PENA	ed capacity(ies), and t ty upon behalf of whic	hat by his/her/their sig th the person(s) acted,	he/she/they executed the same in nature(s) on the instrument the executed the instrument. tate of <u>MAIFORNIA</u> that the
WITN	- //	and official seal. clelle 143 Arz		Michelle Pinpin-Benson Arcangel Commission #2119209 Notary Public - California
Signat	ure <u>V</u>	Chlle 113 Are	and the second	Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires July 12, 2019
RECE	IVED AND HI	EREBY ACCEPTED E	Y ASSIGNEE, <u>VIEW.</u>	INC.:
Date:_			Name:	
			Title:	

4 of 4